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Instrukcja obsługi 
(Tłumaczenie oryginalnej instrukcji) 
Ważne! Przed użyciem uważnie przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi! 
Zachowaj ją na przyszłość.

STOPERÓW DO USZUPL

Bruksanvisning i original
Viktigt! Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant 
innan användning! Spara den för framtida behov. 

ÖRONPROPPARSV

EN EARPLUGS
Operating instructions 
(Translation of the original instructions) 
Important! Read the user instructions carefully before use. 
Save them for future reference.

NO ØREPROPPER
Bruksanvisning 
(Oversettelse av original bruksanvisning)
Viktig! Les bruksanvisningen nøye før bruk. 
Ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk.

Betjeningsvejledning
(Oversættelse af den originale vejledning)
Vigtigt! Læs betjeningsvejledningen nøje før brug!  
Gem den til senere brug. 

ØREPROPPERDA

NL

Gebruiksaanwijzing 
(Vertaling van de originele instructies)
Belangrijk! Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig vóór  
de ingebruikname. Bewaar hem voor toekomstig gebruik. 

OORDOPPEN

FR
Mode d’emploi
(Traduction des instructions originales)
Important ! Lisez attentivement le mode d’emploi avant 
utilisation ! Conservez-le pour toute consultation ultérieure. 

BOUCHONS ANTIBRUIT

FI
Käyttöohjeesta
(Käännös alkuperäisestä käyttöohjeesta)
Tärkeää! Lue käyttöohje huolella ennen käyttöä!  
Säilytä se myöhempää käyttöä varten. 

KORVATULPAT

DE

Bedienungsanleitung
(Bedienungsanleitung im Original)
Wichtig! Die Bedienungsanleitung vor der  
Verwendung bitte sorgfältig durchlesen!  
Für späteres Nachschlagen aufbewahren. 

OHRENSTÖPSEL

2025-12-12

© Jula AB, Box 363, SE-532 24 SKARA

Rätten till ändringar förbehålles. 
För senaste version av bruksanvisningen se www.jula.com
Med forbehold om endringer. 
Nyeste versjon av bruksanvisningen finner du på www.jula.com
Ret til ændringer forbeholdes. 
Den seneste version af betjeningsvejledningen findes på www.jula.com
Z zastrzeżeniem prawa do zmian. 
Najnowsza wersja instrukcji obsługi znajduje się na www.jula.com
Jula reserves the right to make changes. 
For latest version of operating instructions, see www.jula.com
Änderungen vorbehalten. 
Die aktuellste Version der Bedienungsanleitung finden Sie auf www.jula.com
Pidätämme oikeuden muutoksiin.
Katso käyttöohjeiden uusin versio täältä: www.jula.com
Nous nous réservons le droit d’apporter des modifications.
Pour la dernière version du manuel utilisateur, voir www.jula.com
Wijzigingen voorbehouden. 
Voor de nieuwste versie van de gebruiksaanwijzing, zie www.jula.com

EN

•	 Always use earplugs in noisy environments. Use, adjust and maintain the earplugs according to the instructions on the 
pack. Failure to follow the instructions will significantly reduce the protective capacity of the product. 

•	 Some chemicals can have a negative effect on the product. Avoid contact with substances (e.g. solvents and 
disinfectants) that are harmful to the user and/or earplugs). 

•	 Regularly check the product for scratches and cracks, and replace if functionality diminishes. 
•	 Check that the earplugs seal tightly against the skin during use to reduce noise effectively.
•	 Always use earplugs when you are exposed to harmful noise.
•	 The earplugs should only be worn if they are undamaged and free of dirt.
•	 The earplugs can be damaged by certain chemicals. 
•	 When using the earplugs you may not understand warning signals and communication with other persons. This is due 

to the sound level and the frequency of the sound. 
•	 Store the earplugs so that they are not exposed to grease, dirt, etc.
•	 Keep out of the reach of children. Earplugs can lodge in the windpipe and cause serious or fatal personal injury. 

2  TECHNICAL DATA

1  SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Frequency (Hz) Sound attenuation (dB) Standard deviation (dB) APV (dB)

125 30.1 3.9 26.2

250 34.2 4.0 30.2

500 41.0 4.1 36.9

1000 41.7 4.7 37.0

2000 38.2 3.0 35.2

4000 45.2 4.1 41.0

8000 45.7 4.6 41.1

SNRm=40.8 dB	 Hm=40.1 dB	 Mm=39.5 dB	 Lm=36.0 dB
SNRs=2.9 dB	 Hs=2.9 dB	 Ms=3.2 dB	 Ls=3.6 dB

This ear protection complies with the requirements of regulation (EU) 
2016/425 Conformity assessment procedure according to PPE Regulation 
(EU) 2016/425. 
The product has been type approved by the accredited testing institute: 
Satra Technology Europe Ltd,Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, 
Dublin, Ireland.NB:2777 
SATRA Technology Europe is responsible for both EU type
examination & ongoing conformity. 

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Nominal length	 24 mm
Earplug weight	 0.55 g
Model	 01011701
Material	 PU-foam
Diameter	 5–11 mm
Disposable earplugs.
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY / EU FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE / EU SAMSVARSERKLÆRING /  

EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING / DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE / EU KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG / 
EU VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS / DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ / EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING  

Jula Item number / Artikelnummer / Artikkelnummer / Varenummer / Numer artykułu / Artikelnummer / Tuotenumero / Numéro de référence / Artikelnummer  

000025, 000026, 000027 

             
Jula AB, Box 363, SE-532 24 SKARA, SWEDEN 

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. / Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas 
på tillverkarens eget ansvar. / Denne samsvarserklæring er utstedt under ansvaret til produsenten. / Denne overensstemmelseserklæring er 

udstedt under producentens eneansvar. / Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności wydana zostaje na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta. / 
Diese Konformitätserklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt. / Tämä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on 
annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla. / La présente déclaration de conformité est émise sous la seule responsabilité du fabriquant. / 

Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven onder de uitsluitende verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. 

BULLET PU BLWR / ÖRONPROPP BLWR / ØREPROPPER BLWR / ØREPROPPER 
BLWR / STOPERY DO USZU BLWR / OHRSTÖPSEL BLWR / KORVATULPAT BLWR / 

BOUCHONS D’OREILLE BLWR / OORDOPPEN BLWR 
Conforms to the following directives, regulations and standards: / Överensstämmer med följande direktiv, förordningar och standarder: /  

Er i samsvar med følgende direktiver, forordning og standarder: / Overholder følgende direktiver, forordninger og standarder: / Są zgodne 
z następującymi dyrektywami, regulacja i normami: / Entspricht den folgenden Richtlinien, Vorschriften und Normen:/ Seuraavien 

direktiivien, asetusten ja standardien mukainen: / Conforme aux directives, règlements et normes suivants: / Voldoet aan de volgende 
richtlijnen, voorschriften en normen:  

Directive/Regulation Harmonised standard 

PPE (EU)/2016/425 EN 352-2:2020 
 
The PPE is identical to the PPE which is subject of EU type examination certificate No: 
Skyddsutrustningen är identisk med den som står föremål för EU typkontrollintyg nr: 
Dette personlige verneutstyret er identisk med det verneutstyret som står som føremål for EF-typeprøvingssertifikat nr.: 
Beskyttelsesudstyret er identisk med det, der er omfattet af EU-typeafprøvningsattest nr: 
Środki ochrony są identyczne z tymi, których dotyczy świadectwo badania typu UE nr: 
De PBM is identiek aan de PBM die voorwerp is van het EU-typekeuringscertificaat nr.: 
Henkilönsuojain on samanlainen kuin EU-tyyppitarkastustodistuksen nro: 
L’EPI est identique à l’EPI auquel s’applique l’attestation d’examen CE de type n° : 
Die PSA ist identisch mit der PSA, die Gegenstand der EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung ist, Nr.: 

2777/13330-04/E26-01 
 

Conformity assessment procedure according to (EU) 2016/425: 
Förfarande för bedömning av överensstämmelse enligt (EU) 2016/425: 
Framgangsmåter for samsvarsvurdering iht. (EU) 2016/425: 
Overensstemmelsesvurderingsprocedure i henhold til (EU) 2016/425: 
Procedura oceny zgodności na podstawie dyrektywy (EU) 2016/425: 
Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren gemäß Verordnung (EU) 2016/425: 
(EU) 2016/425:n mukainen vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely: 
Procédure d’évaluation de la conformité conformément à (UE) 2016/425 : 
Conformiteitsbeoordeling conform (EU) 2016/425: 

D 
 

Name and address of the notified body involved: 
Namn och adress hos involverat kontrollorgan: 
Nnavn og adresse til det aktuelle meldte organet: 
Navn og adresse på bemyndiget organ: 
Nazwa i adres organu kontrolnego:  
Name und Anschrift der beteiligten benannten Stelle: 
Ilmoitetun laitoksen nimi ja osoite: 
Nom et adresse de l’organisme notifié  
Naam en adres van de betrokken aangemelde instantie: 

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd 
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee D15 YN2P, Ireland 
NB2777 

This product was CE marked in year: / Produkten CE-märktes år: / Dette produktet ble CE-merket dette året: / Produktet blev CE-mærket 
i år: / Wyrób oznakowany znakiem CE w roku:/ Dieses Produkt erhielt die CE-Kennzeichnung im Jahr: / Tämä tuote on CE-merkitty vuonna: 

/ Ce produit a reçu le marquage CE en: / Dit product werd CE-gemarkeerd in het jaar: -16 
Signed for and on behalf of / Undertecknad för och på uppdrag av / Signert for og på vegne av / Underskrevet for og på vegne af / 

Podpisano w imieniu i na rzecz / Unterzeichnet für und im Auftrag von / Allekirjoitettu puolesta ja puolesta / Signé pour et au nom de / 
Ondertekend voor en namens: 

                                                                  
Skara      2024-05-07  

 Göran Martinsson 
QUALITY AND AFTER SALES MANAGER 
 

2777

The lifetime of the product is 3 years from manufacturing to obsolescence before opening the sealed packing. 

3  USE

1.	 Shape the earplugs to a narrow rod.
2.	 Pull the top of your ear at little to expand the auditory canal and insert the earplug. 
3.	 Hold the earplugs in place with a finger for about 35 seconds while they expand to prevent them slipping out. 

You should only see and feel the outer ends of the earplugs. If the earplugs are not inserted deeply enough, 
remove and repeat steps 1–3.

4.	 The product is disposable and not intended for reuse.



NO

•	 Bruk alltid ørepropper i støyende omgivelser. Bruk, juster og vedlikehold øreproppene i henhold til anvisningene på 
emballasjen. Hvis ikke anvisningene følges, gir produktet betydelig dårligere beskyttelse. 

•	 Produktet kan påvirkes negativt av visse kjemiske stoffer. Unngå kontakt med stoffer (som løsemidler og 
desinfeksjonsmidler) som er skadelige for brukeren og/eller øreproppene. 

•	 Kontroller produktet regelmessig med tanke på rifter og sprekker, og bytt ut hvis funksjonen forringes. 
•	 Kontroller at øreproppene lukker tett mot huden under bruk, slik at støy dempes effektivt.
•	 Bruk øreproppene hele tiden når du befinner deg i støyende omgivelser.
•	 Øreproppene skal bare brukes hvis de er fri for skade og smuss.
•	 Øreproppene kan bli skadet av visse kjemikalier. 
•	 Ved bruk av øreproppene kan det hende at du ikke oppfatter varselsignaler og kommunikasjon med andre personer. 

Dette avhenger av lydnivået og lydens frekvens. 
•	 Oppbevar øreproppene beskyttet, slik at de ikke utsettes for fett, smuss eller tilsvarende.
•	 Oppbevares utenfor barns rekkevidde. Ørepropper kan sette seg fast i luftrøret og forårsake alvorlig personskade 

eller dødsfall. 

2 TEKNISKE DATA

Produktets levetid er 3 år fra produksjon til foreldelse før åpning av den forseglede emballasjen. 

3 BRUK

1.	 Forme øreproppen til en smal stav.
2.	 Dra lett i ørets øvre kant for å utvide øregangen, og før inn øreproppen. 
3.	 Hold øreproppen på plass med en finger i ca. 35 sekunder mens den utvides, for å hindre at den glir ut. Bare den 

ytterste delen av øreproppen skal være synlig og kunne kjennes. Hvis øreproppen ikke er ført langt nok inn, ta den ut 
og gjenta trinn 1–3.

4.	 Produktet er til engangsbruk og er ikke beregnet for gjenbruk.

1 SIKKERHETSANVISNINGER

Frekvens (Hz) Lyddemping (dB) Standardavvik (dB) APV (dB)

125 30,1 3,9 26,2

250 34,2 4,0 30,2

500 41,0 4,1 36,9

1000 41,7 4,7 37,0

2000 38,2 3,0 35,2

4000 45,2 4,1 41,0

8000 45,7 4,6 41,1

SNRm=40,8 dB	 Hm=40,1 dB	 Mm=39,5 dB	 Lm=36,0 dB
SNRs=2,9 dB	 Hs=2,9 dB	 Ms=3,2 dB	 Ls=3,6 dB

SV

•	 Använd alltid öronproppar i bullrig miljö. Använd, justera och underhåll öronpropparna enligt anvisningarna på 
förpackningen. Om inte anvisningarna följs ger produkten betydligt sämre skydd. 

•	 Produkten kan påverkas negativt av vissa kemiska ämnen. Undvik kontakt med ämnen (som lösningsmedel och 
desinfektionsmedel) som är skadliga för användaren och/eller öronpropparna). 

•	 Kontrollera regelbundet produkten med avseende på revor och sprickor och byt ut om funktionen försämrats. 
•	 Kontrollera att öronpropparna sluter tätt mot huden under användning för att dämpa buller effektivt.
•	 Använd alltid öronpropparna under hela tiden vid exponering för skadligt buller.
•	 Öronpropparna ska bara användas om de är fria från skada och smuts.
•	 Öronpropparna kan skadas av vissa kemikalier. 
•	 Vid användande öronpropparna kan det hända att du inte uppfattar varningssignaler och kommunikation med andra 

personer. Detta beroende på ljudnivån och ljudets frekvens. 
•	 Förvara öronpropparna skyddat så att de inte utsätts för fett, smuts eller liknande.
•	 Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Öronproppar kan fastna i luftstrupen och orsaka allvarlig personskada eller dödsfall.

1  SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR

2  TEKNISKA DATA

Detta hörselskydd uppfyller kraven enligt Direktiv/förordning: PPE-förordning 
(EU) 2016/425. Procedur för bedömning av överensstämmelse enligt 
PPE-förordning (EU) 2016/425.
Produkten har typgodkänts av det ackrediterade testinstitutet:Satra 
Technology Europe Ltd,Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, 
Ireland. NB:2777
SATRA Technology Europe ansvarar för både EU-typkontroll och löpande 
överensstämmelse. 

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Nominell längd	 24 mm
Hörselpropp vikt	 0,55 g
Material	 PU-skum
Diameter	 5–11 mm
Model	 01011701
Hörselskydd för engångbruk.

Frekvens (Hz) Ljuddämpning (dB) Standardavvikelse (dB) APV (dB)

125 30,1 3,9 26,2

250 34,2 4,0 30,2

500 41,0 4,1 36,9

1000 41,7 4,7 37,0

2000 38,2 3,0 35,2

4000 45,2 4,1 41,0

8000 45,7 4,6 41,1

SNRm=40,8 dB	 Hm=40,1 dB	 Mm=39,5 dB	 Lm=36,0 dB
SNRs=2,9 dB	 Hs=2,9 dB	 Ms=3,2 dB	 Ls=3,6 dB

Produktens livslängd är tre år från tillverkning till föråldring innan den förseglade förpackningen öppnas. 

3  HANDHAVANDE

1.	 Forma öronproppen till en smal stav.
2.	 Dra lätt i örats övre kant för att vidga hörselgången och för in öronproppen. 
3.	 Håll öronproppen på plats med ett finger i ca 35 sekunder medan den utvidgas, för att förhindra att den glider ut. 

Bara yttersta delen av öronproppen ska synas och kunna kännas. Om öronproppen inte är införd tillräckligt djupt, ta ut 
den och upprepa steg 1–3.

4.	 Produkten är för engångsbruk och inte avsedd för återanvändning.

DA

•	 Brug altid ørepropper i støjende omgivelser. Brug, juster og vedligehold ørepropperne i henhold til anvisningerne 
på emballagen. Hvis anvisningerne ikke følges, giver produktet betydeligt mindre beskyttelse. 

•	 Produktet kan påvirkes negativt af visse kemiske stoffer. Undgå kontakt med stoffer (som fx opløsningsmidler og 
desinfektionsmidler), der er skadelige for brugeren og/eller ørepropperne). 

•	 Kontroller produktet regelmæssigt for revner og sprækker, og udskift det, hvis funktionen er blevet forringet. 
•	 Kontroller, at ørepropperne sidder tæt mod huden under brug for at dæmpe støjen effektivt.
•	 Brug altid ørepropper, når du udsættes for skadelig støj.
•	 Ørepropper bør kun bruges, hvis de er fri for skader og snavs.
•	 Ørepropper kan tage skade af visse kemikalier. 
•	 Når du bruger ørepropper, kan du måske ikke høre advarselssignaler og kommunikation med andre mennesker. 

Det afhænger af lydniveauet og lydens frekvens. 
•	 Opbevar ørepropperne, så de beskyttes mod fedt, snavs eller lignende.
•	 Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Ørepropper kan sætte sig fast i luftrøret og forårsage alvorlig personskade eller død.

1  SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

2 TEKNISKE DATA

Dette høreværn opfylder kravene i direktivet/forordningen: PPE-forordning 
(EU) 2016/425. Procedure for overensstemmelsesvurdering i henhold til 
PPE-forordning (EU) 2016/425.
Produktet er typegodkendt af det akkrediterede testorgan: Satra Technology 
Europe Ltd, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Irland. 
NB:2777
SATRA Technology Europe er ansvarlig for både EU-typeafprøvning og 
løbende overensstemmelse. 

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Nominel længde	 24 mm
Øreproppernes vægt	 0,55 g
Materiale	 PU-skum
Diameter	 5-11 mm
Model	 01011701
Høreværn til engangsbrug.

Frekvens (Hz) Dæmpning af lyd (dB) Standardafvigelse (dB) APV (dB)

125 30,1 3,9 26,2

250 34,2 4,0 30,2

500 41,0 4,1 36,9

1000 41,7 4,7 37,0

2000 38,2 3,0 35,2

4000 45,2 4,1 41,0

8000 45,7 4,6 41,1

SNRm=40,8 dB	 Hm=40,1 dB	 Mm=39,5 dB	 Lm=36,0 dB
SNRs=2,9 dB	 Hs=2,9 dB	 Ms=3,2 dB	 Ls=3,6 dB

Produktets levetid er tre år fra fremstilling til forældelse, før den forseglede pakke åbnes. 

3 BETJENING

1.	 Form øreproppen til en smal stav.
2.	 Træk let i den øverste kant af øret for at udvide øregangen, og sæt øreproppen i. 
3.	 Hold øreproppen på plads med en finger i cirka 35 sekunder, mens den udvider sig, for at forhindre, at den glider ud. 

Kun den yderste del af øreproppen bør være synlig og kunne berøres. Hvis øreproppen ikke er sat dybt nok i, skal du 
fjerne den og gentage trin 1-3.

4.	 Produktet er til engangsbrug og er ikke beregnet til at blive brugt flere gange.

Dette hørselvernet oppfyller kravene i Direktiv/forordning: 
Forordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlig verneutstyr. 
Prosedyre for samsvarsvurdering i henhold til forordning (EU) 2016/425 
om personlig verneutstyr.
Produktet er typegodkjent av det godkjente kontrollorganet:
Satra Technology Europe Ltd,Bracetown Business Park, Clonee,  
Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland.NB:2777
SATRA Technology Europe er ansvarlig for både EU-typeprøving og 
løpende samsvar 

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Nominell lengde	 24 mm
Ørepropp vekt	 0,55 g
Modell	 01011701
Materiale	 PU-skum
Diameter	 5–11 mm
Ørepropp for engangsbruk.
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•	 Tragen Sie in Umgebungen mit hoher Lärmbelastung immer Ohrenstöpsel. Die Ohrenstöpsel sind gemäß den 
Hinweisen auf der Verpackung zu verwenden, anzupassen und zu pflegen. Bei Nichtbefolgung der Hinweise bietet das 
Produkt einen deutlich niedrigeren Schutz. 

•	 Bestimmte Chemikalien können sich negativ auf das Produkt auswirken. Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit Stoffen 
(z. B. Lösungs- und Desinfektionsmittel), die für den Anwender und/oder die Ohrenstöpsel schädlich sind. 

•	 Kontrollieren Sie das Produkt regelmäßig auf Risse und tauschen Sie es auf, wenn die Funktion nachlässt. 
•	 Kontrollieren Sie, dass die Ohrenstöpsel beim Tragen dicht mit der Haut abschließen, damit eine effektive 

Lärmdämpfung erreicht wird.
•	 Tragen Sie die Ohrenstöpsel immer so lange, wie Sie übermäßigem Lärm ausgesetzt sind.
•	 Tragen Sie nur unbeschädigte und saubere Ohrenstöpsel.
•	 Bestimmte Chemikalien können die Ohrenstöpsel beschädigen. 
•	 Beim Tragen von Ohrenstöpseln kann es vorkommen, dass Sie Warnsignale oder Kommunikation mit anderen 

Personen nicht hören. Dies hängt von der Lautstärke und Frequenz des jeweiligen Geräuschs ab. 
•	 Bewahren Sie die Ohrenstöpsel so auf, dass sie vor Fett, Schmutz u. Ä. geschützt sind.
•	 Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Ohrenstöpsel können in die Luftröhre gelangen und zu schweren 

Verletzungen oder zum Tod führen.

1 SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

2 TECHNISCHE DATEN

Dieser Gehörschutz erfüllt die Richtlinie/Verordnung: PSA-Verordnung 
(EU) 2016/425.
Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren nach PSA-Verordnung (EU) 2016/425
Das Produkt ist durch das folgende akkreditierte Testinstitut geprüft und 
zugelassen: Satra Technology Europe Ltd, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, 
Dublin 15, Dublin/Irland. NB:2777
SATRA Technology Europe ist verantwortlich für die EU-Typprüfung und die 
fortlaufende Konformität

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Nennlänge	 24 mm
Gewicht Ohrenstöpsel	 0,55 g
Materialien	 PU-Schaum
Durchmesser	 5–11 mm
Modell	 01011701
Gehörschutz zur einmaligen Verwendung.

Frequenz (Hz) Schalldämpfung (dB) Standardabweichung (dB) APV (dB)

125 30,1 3,9 26,2

250 34,2 4,0 30,2

500 41,0 4,1 36,9

1000 41,7 4,7 37,0

2000 38,2 3,0 35,2

4000 45,2 4,1 41,0

8000 45,7 4,6 41,1

SNRm=40,8 dB	 Hm=40,1 dB	 Mm=39,5 dB	 Lm=36,0 dB
SNRs=2,9 dB	 Hs=2,9 dB	 Ms=3,2 dB	 Ls=3,6 dB

FI

•	 Käytä aina korvatulppia meluisissa ympäristöissä. Käytä, säädä ja huolla korvatulppia pakkauksessa olevien ohjeiden 
mukaisesti. Jos ohjeita ei noudateta, tuotteen antaman suoja heikkenee merkittävästi. 

•	 Tietyt kemikaalit voivat vaikuttaa tuotteeseen haitallisesti. Vältä kosketusta aineisiin (kuten liuottimiin ja 
desinfiointiaineisiin), jotka ovat haitallisia käyttäjälle ja/tai korvatulpille. 

•	 Tarkista tuote säännöllisesti repeämien ja halkeamien varalta ja vaihda tarvittaessa. 
•	 Varmista, että korvatulpat sulkeutuvat tiiviisti ihoa vasten käytön aikana, jotta ne vaimentavat tehokkaasti melua.
•	 Käytä kuulonsuojaimia aina, kun altistut haitalliselle melulle.
•	 Korvatulppia saa käyttää vain, jos niissä ei ole vaurioita tai likaa.
•	 Tietyt kemikaalit voivat vahingoittaa korvatulppia. 
•	 Kun käytät korvatulppia, et ehkä kuule varoitussignaaleja ja viestintää muiden ihmisten kanssa. Tämä riippuu 

äänitasosta ja äänen taajuudesta. 
•	 Säilytä korvatulpat suojattuna niin, etteivät ne altistu rasvalle, lialle tai vastaavalle.
•	 Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. Korvatulpat voivat jäädä henkitorveen ja aiheuttaa vakavia vammoja 

tai kuoleman.

1 TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

2 TEKNISET TIEDOT

Tämä kuulosuojain täyttää Direktiivi/asetus : PPE-asetus (EU) 2016/425.
Vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely PPE-asetuksen (EU) 
2016/425 mukaisesti
Tuotteen on tyyppihyväksynyt akkreditoitu testauslaitos: Satra Technology 
Europe Ltd, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Irlanti.
NB:2777
SATRA Technology Europe vastaa sekä EU-tyyppitarkastuksesta että 
jatkuvasta vaatimustenmukaisuudesta. 
 

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Nimellispituus	 24 mm
Korvatulpan paino	 0,55 g
Materiaali	 PU-vaahto
Halkaisija	 5–11 mm
Malli	 01011701
Kertakäyttöiset kuulonsuojaimet.

Taajuus (Hz) Äänenvaimennus (dB) Keskihajonta (dB) APV (dB)

125 30,1 3,9 26,2

250 34,2 4,0 30,2

500 41,0 4,1 36,9

1000 41,7 4,7 37,0

2000 38,2 3,0 35,2

4000 45,2 4,1 41,0

8000 45,7 4,6 41,1

SNRm=40,8 dB	 Hm=40,1 dB	 Mm=39,5 dB	 Lm=36,0 dB
SNRs=2,9 dB	 Hs=2,9 dB	 Ms=3,2 dB	 Ls=3,6 dB

Die Lebensdauer des Produkts beträgt 3 Jahre ab Herstellung bis zum Veralten vor dem Öffnen der versiegelten Verpackung. 

3 BEDIENUNG

1.	 Formen Sie die Ohrenstöpsel zu einem schmalen Stab.
2.	 Ziehen Sie das Ohr leicht nach oben, um den Gehörgang zu weiten, und führen Sie den Ohrenstöpsel in das Ohr ein. 
3.	 Der Ohrenstöpsel braucht ca. 35 Sekunden, um sich auszudehnen – halten Sie so lange mit einem Finger dagegen, 

damit der Ohrenstöpsel nicht wieder herausrutscht. Nur der äußerste Teil des Ohrenstöpsels soll sicht- und spürbar 
sein. Wenn der Ohrenstöpsel nicht tief genug eingeführt ist, nehmen Sie ihn wieder heraus und wiederholen Sie die 
Schritte 1–3.

4.	 Das Produkt ist ein Einwegprodukt und nicht zur Wiederverwendung bestimmt.

Tuotteen käyttöikä on 3 vuotta valmistuksesta vanhentumiseen ennen sinetöidyn pakkauksen avaamista.

3 KÄYTTÖ

1.	 Muotoile korvatulppa ohueksi puikoksi.
2.	 Vedä varovasti korvan yläreunaa korvakäytävän laajentamiseksi ja aseta korvatulppa paikalleen. 
3.	 Pidä korvatulppaa paikallaan yhdellä sormella noin 35 sekunnin ajan, kun se laajenee, jotta se ei pääse liukumaan 

ulos. Ainoastaan korvatulpan ulomman osan pitäisi olla näkyvissä ja tuntuva. Jos korvatulppaa ei ole työnnetty 
tarpeeksi syvälle, poista se ja toista vaiheet 1–3.

4.	 Nämä vaahtomuoviset korvatulpat ovat kertakäyttöisiä, eikä niitä ole tarkoitettu uudelleenkäytettäviksi
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•	 W hałaśliwym otoczeniu zawsze używaj stoperów do uszu. Stosuj, reguluj i konserwuj stopery do uszu zgodnie 
z zaleceniami na opakowaniu. Jeżeli nie będziesz przestrzegać zaleceń, działanie ochronne produktu 
znacznie się pogorszy. 

•	 Niektóre substancje chemiczne mogą mieć negatywny wpływ na stopery. Unikaj kontaktu z substancjami 
(takimi jak rozpuszczalniki czy środki dezynfekcyjne), które są szkodliwe dla użytkownika i/lub stoperów. 

•	 Regularnie sprawdzaj produkt pod kątem rozerwań i pęknięć. Wymień go w razie pogorszenia działania. 
•	 Aby skutecznie ograniczać poziom hałasu, dopilnuj, aby w trakcie użytkowania stopery ściśle przylegały do skóry.
•	 Używaj stoperów przez cały czas narażenia na hałas.
•	 Stoperów można używać tylko wtedy, kiedy nie noszą śladów uszkodzenia ani nie są zanieczyszczone.
•	 Stopery mogą ulec uszkodzeniu przez niektóre substancje chemiczne. 
•	 Podczas używania stoperów może się zdarzyć, że nie usłyszysz sygnałów ostrzegawczych ani rozmów innych ludzi. 

Jest to spowodowane poziomem i częstotliwością dźwięku. 
•	 Przechowuj stopery tak, aby nie były narażone na tłuszcz, zabrudzenia itp.
•	 Przechowuj produkt w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Stopery mogą utkwić w tchawicy i spowodować ciężkie 

obrażenia ciała lub śmierć.

2  DANE TECHNICZNE

1  ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

Częstotliwość (Hz) Tłumienie dźwięku (dB) Odchylenie standardowe (dB) APV (dB)

125 30,1 3,9 26,2

250 34,2 4,0 30,2

500 41,0 4,1 36,9

1000 41,7 4,7 37,0

2000 38,2 3,0 35,2

4000 45,2 4,1 41,0

8000 45,7 4,6 41,1

SNRm=40,8 dB	 Hm=40,1 dB	 Mm=39,5 dB	 Lm=36,0 dB
SNRs=2,9 dB	 Hs=2,9 dB	 Ms=3,2 dB	 Ls=3,6 dB

Niniejsze środki ochrony słuchu spełniają wymagania Dyrektywa/
rozporządzenie : Rozporządzenie w sprawie ŚOI (UE) 2016/425.
Procedura oceny zgodności zgodnie z rozporządzeniem w sprawie ŚOI 
(UE) 2016/425.
Produkt atestowany przez akredytowaną jednostkę badawczą: Satra 
Technology Europe Ltd,Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, 
Dublin, Ireland. NB:2777 
SATRA Technology Europe jest odpowiedzialna zarówno za badania typu 
UE, jak i bieżącą zgodność z przepisami 

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Długość nominalna	 24 mm
Masa stopera	 0,55 g
Model	 01011701
Materiał	 pianka poliuretanowa
Średnica	 5–11 mm
Środki ochrony słuchu do jednorazowego użytku.

Produkt jest zdatny do użytku przez trzy lata od daty produkcji pod warunkiem zachowania oryginalnej szczelności opakowania. 

3  OBSŁUGA

1.	 Kształtować zatyczki do wąskiego pręta.
2.	 Pociągnij lekko górną krawędź ucha, aby poszerzyć przewód słuchowy, a następnie wprowadź stoper. 
3.	 Przytrzymaj stoper palcem przez ok. 35 sekund, aż się rozszerzy, co zapobiegnie jego wysunięciu. Wyłącznie zewnętrzna 

część stopera powinna być widoczna i wyczuwalna dotykiem. Jeśli stoper nie jest włożony wystarczająco głęboko, wyjmij 
go i powtórz kroki 1–3.

4.	 Piankowe zatyczki do uszu są jednorazowego użytku i nie należy ich używać ponownie.
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•	 Gebruik altijd oordoppen in een lawaaiierige omgeving. Gebruik, onderhoud en pas de oordoppen altijd aan 
conform de aanwijzingen op de verpakking. Als de instructies niet worden opgevolgd, biedt het product aanzienlijk 
minder bescherming. 

•	 Bepaalde chemische stoffen kunnen het product negatief beïnvloeden. Vermijd contact met stoffen (zoals oplosmiddel 
en desinfectiemiddel) die schadelijk zijn voor de gebruiker en/of de oordoppen). 

•	 Controleer het product regelmatig op barsten en scheuren en vervang het als de functie verminderd is. 
•	 Controleer of de oordoppen tijdens het gebruik goed aansluiten op de huid, zodat het lawaai doeltreffend 

wordt gedempt.
•	 Draag de oordoppen altijd bij blootstelling aan schadelijk lawaai.
•	 De oordoppen moeten alleen worden gebruikt als ze niet beschadigd en schoon zijn.
•	 Bepaalde chemische stoffen kunnen de oordoppen beschadigen. 
•	 Bij het gebruik van oordoppen kan het gebeuren dat u waarschuwingssignalen en communicatie met andere 

personen niet hoort. Dat is afhankelijk van het geluidsniveau en de frequentie van het geluid. 
•	 Bewaar de oordoppen goed beschermd, zodat ze bijvoorbeeld niet aan vet of vuil worden blootgesteld.
•	 Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren. Oordoppen kunnen in de luchtpijp vast komen te zitten en ernstig persoonlijk 

letsel of overlijden veroorzaken.

1  VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

2  TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
Deze gehoorbescherming voldoet aan de eisen volgens Richtlijn/
verordening: PPE-verordening (EU) 2016/425.
Conformiteitsbeoordelingsprocedure volgens de PBM-verordening (EU) 
2016/425.
Het product heeft een typegoedkeuring van het geaccrediteerde 
testinstituut: Satra Technology Europe Ltd, Bracetown Business Park, 
Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland. NB:2777
SATRA Technology Europe is verantwoordelijk voor het EU-typeonderzoek en 
de doorlopende conformiteit 
 

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Nominale lengte	 24 mm
Gehoorprop gewicht	 0,55 g
Materiaal	 PU-schuim
Diameter	 5–11 mm
Model	 01011701
Gehoorbescherming voor eenmalig gebruik.

Frequentie (Hz) Geluiddemping (dB) Standaardafwijking (dB) APV (dB)

125 30,1 3,9 26,2

250 34,2 4,0 30,2

500 41,0 4,1 36,9

1000 41,7 4,7 37,0

2000 38,2 3,0 35,2

4000 45,2 4,1 41,0

8000 45,7 4,6 41,1

SNRm=40,8 dB	 Hm=40,1 dB	 Mm=39,5 dB	 Lm=36,0 dB
SNRs=2,9 dB	 Hs=2,9 dB	 Ms=3,2 dB	 Ls=3,6 dB

De levensduur van het product is 3 jaar vanaf de productie tot het onbruikbaar worden voordat de verzegelde verpakking 
wordt geopend.

3 AANWENDING

1.	 Vorm de oordoppen tot een smalle staaf.
2.	 Trek de bovenkant van het oor licht omhoog om de gehoorgang wijder te maken en breng daarna de oordop in. 
3.	 Houd de oordop, terwijl die uitzet, ongeveer 35 seconden met één vinger op zijn plek om te voorkomen dat hij uit het 

oor glijdt. Alleen het buitenste gedeelte van de oordop zou zichtbaar en voelbaar moeten zijn. Als de oordop niet diep 
genoeg is ingebracht, verwijder hem dan weer en herhaal stap 1–3.

4.	 Deze schuimrubberen oordopjes zijn voor eenmalig gebruik en niet bedoeld voor hergebruik.
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•	 Utilisez toujours des bouchons antibruit dans les environnements bruyants. Utilisez, ajustez et entretenez les bouchons 
antibruit en suivant les indications sur l’emballage. Si les indications ne sont pas suivies, le produit protège nettement 
moins bien. 

•	 Le produit peut être altéré par certaines substances chimiques. Évitez tout contact avec des substances (telles que 
solvants et désinfectants) nocives pour l’utilisateur et/ou les bouchons antibruit. 

•	 Contrôlez régulièrement que le produit n’est pas ni déchiré ni fissuré remplacez-le en cas de perte de performance. 
•	 Contrôlez que les bouchons antibruit reposent fermement contre la peau pendant l’utilisation pour une atténuation 

efficace du bruit.
•	 Utilisez toujours les bouchons antibruit en cas d’exposition à des bruits nocifs.
•	 Les bouchons antibruit doivent être utilisés uniquement s’ils sont propres et intacts.
•	 Les bouchons antibruit peuvent être endommagés par certaines substances chimiques. 
•	 L’utilisation des bouchons antibruit peut compromettre votre perception de certains signaux d’avertissement et 

communication avec d’autres personnes. Le niveau et la fréquence sonores ne sont la cause. 
•	 Conservez les bouchons antibruit à l’abri de la graisse, la saleté ou polluant similaire.
•	 À stocker hors de portée des enfants. Les bouchons antibruit peuvent rester coincées dans la trachée et causer des 

blessures graves, voire mortelles.

1  CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

2  CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Cette protection auditive est conforme aux exigences du Directive/
règlement: Règlement EPI (UE) 2016/425. Procédure d’évaluation de la 
conformité selon le règlement EPI (UE) 2016/425
Le produit a été homologué par l'institut de test accrédité : Satra 
Technology Europe Ltd, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, 
Irlande. NB 2777
SATRA Technology Europe est responsable à la fois de l’examen UE de type 
et d’une conformité continue. 

SNR	 38 dB
H	 37 dB
M	 36 dB
L	 32 dB
Longueur nominale	 24 mm
Bouchon d’oreille	 0,55 g
Matériau	 Mousse PU
Diamètre	 5 à 11 mm
Modèle	 01011701
Protection auditive à usage unique.

Fréquence (Hz) Atténuation du bruit (dB) Écart type (dB) APV (dB)

125 30,1 3,9 26,2

250 34,2 4,0 30,2

500 41,0 4,1 36,9

1000 41,7 4,7 37,0

2000 38,2 3,0 35,2

4000 45,2 4,1 41,0

8000 45,7 4,6 41,1

SNRm=40,8 dB	 Hm=40,1 dB	 Mm=39,5 dB	 Lm=36,0 dB
SNRs=2,9 dB	 Hs=2,9 dB	 Ms=3,2 dB	 Ls=3,6 dB

La durée de vie du produit est de 3 ans, de la fabrication à l’obsolescence, avant l’ouverture de l’emballage scellé.

3 UTILISATION

1.	 Comprimez le bouchon antibruit en un petit boudin.
2.	 Tirez légèrement le bord supérieur de l’oreille pour élargir le conduit et insérez le bouchon antibruit. 
3.	 Maintenez le bouchon antibruit avec un doigt pendant environ 35 secondes pendant qu’il reprend sa forme pour 

éviter qu’il ne glisse hors du conduit. Seule l’extrémité du bouchon antibruit doit être visible et perceptible. Si le 
bouchon antibruit n’est pas suffisamment enfoncé, ressortez-le et répétez les étapes 1–3.

4.	 Ces bouchons d’oreilles en mousse sont jetables et ne sont pas destinés à être réutilisés.


